currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2024 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without notice.
All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
• Low profile LED area/site luminaire with a variety of IES distributions for lighting
applications such as auto dealership, retail, commercial, and campus parking lots

Limit of 15 luminaires
Gray Shading
MICROSTRIKE OPTICS – ORDERING GUIDE
Page 2 of 15
 Rev 03/27/24
BEA_VIPERSPEC_R09
VIPER Area/Site
VIPER LUMINAIRE
8/13/24 Dallas, GA
C-Store Jimmy Campbell PkwyA2,A3,A4
VP-1-160L-135-5K7-2/3/4W-UNV
VP-1-160L-135-5K7-2/3/4W-UNV
currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2024 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without notice.
All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Ambient Temp. 0 25,000 *TM-21-11 36,000 50,000 100,000 Calculated L70 (Hours)
25°C / 77°F 1.00 0.97 0.96 0.95 0.91  408,000
40°C / 104°F 0.99 0.96 0.95 0.94 0.89  356,000
Ambient Temperature Lumen Multiplier
0°C 32°F 1.03
10°C 50°F 1.01
20°C 68°F 1.00
25°C 77°F 1.00
30°C 86°F 0.99
40°C 104°F 0.98
For delivered lumens, please see Lumens Data PDF on www.Currentlighting.com
Micro Strike Lumen Multiplier
CCT 70 CRI 80 CRI 90 CRI
2700K – 0.841 –
3000K 0.977 0.861 0.647
3500K – 0.900 –
4000K 1 0.926 0.699
5000K 1 0.937 0.791
AP-Amber Phosphor Converted Multiplier
Amber 0.710
Strike Lumen Multiplier
CCT 70 CRI 80 CRI 90 CRI
2700K 0.9 0.81 0.62
3000K 0.933 0.853 0.659
3500K 0.959 0.894 0.711
4000K 1 0.9 0.732
5000K 1 0.9 0.732
Monochromatic Amber Multiplier
Amber See Amber Spec Sheet
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
DELIVERED LUMENS
PROJECTED LUMEN MAINTENANCE
LUMINAIRE AMBIENT TEMPERATURE FACTOR (LATF)
ADD-AutoDim Timer Based Options
• Light delay options from 1-9 hours after the light is turned on to dim the light by 10-100%. To
return the luminaire to its original light level there are dim return options from 1-9 hours after
the light has been dimmed previously.
EX: ADD-6-5-R6
ADT-AutoDim Time of Day Based Option
• Light delay options from 1AM-9PM after the light is turned on to dim the light
by 10-100%. To return the luminaire to its original light level there are dim return
options from 1AM-9PM after the light has been dimmed previously.
EX: ADT-6-5-R6
PROGRAMMED CONTROLS
ADD Control Options Configurations Choices Example Choice Picked
Auto-Dim Options 1-9 Hours 6 - Delay 6 hours
Auto-Dim Brightness 10-100% Brightness 5 - Dim to 50% brightness
Auto-Dim Return Delay 0-9 Hours R6 - Return to full output after 6 hours
ADD Control Options Configurations Choices Example Choice Picked
Auto-Dim Options 12-3 AM and 6-11 PM 6 - Dim at 6PM
Auto-Dim Brightness 10-100% Brightness 5 - Dim to 50%
Auto-Dim Return 12-6 AM and 9-11P R6 - Return to full output at 6AM
Page 8 of 15
 Rev 03/27/24
BEA_VIPERSPEC_R09
VIPER Area/Site